

7 Ct. Cases 99/2023
GEETA @ GULSHAN Vs. VIJENDER SHARMA ORS.
(AMAN VIHAR)

18.01.2024

File taken up today as it was listed on 17.01.2024 which was declared holiday.

Pr: Sh. Arun, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.
None for accused persons.

Accused persons are absent, however, no adverse order passed today against them.

Notice be issued to all the accused persons to be served through SHO, PS concerned for NDOH.

List for PE on **08.05.2024.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.01.2024