

Ct. Cases 99-2023

GEETA @ GULSHAN Vs. VIJENDERSHARMA ORS.

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vijender and Rani in person.
Accused Pooja absent.
Sh. Abhishek, proxy counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Manoj Gupta, ld. Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Pooja. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

Counsel for complainant submits that complainant is not present today and list of prosecution witnesses has not prepared due to non availability of complainant. Therefore, adjourned. Complainant is directed to make compliance in terms of previous order within 15 days. On compliance witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 09.09.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.05.2024