

Ct. Cases 99-2023

GEETA @ GULSHAN Vs. VIJENDERSHARMA ORS.

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant with Id. Counsel.
Accused Virender, Rani and Pooja are absent.
Sh. Uttam Atri, proxy counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel has moved an exemption application on behalf of accused persons. Same is heard and allowed for today only subject to the conditions that identity of accused persons shall not be disputed qua the witnesses present today.

PW Geeta and Arun are present. However, discharged at request of Id. Counsel. The witnesses are bound down for next date of hearing.

Other witnesses mentioned in clause d, e, f, g & h in the list of witnesses be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List on 21.04.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.01.2025